Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of North East

Town Board Meeting Agenda

June 14, 2017

CALL TO ORDER: 7:30 P.M.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

MOMENT OF SILENCE:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

May 24, 2017 – Regular Meeting

PUBLIC HEARING:

- 1. Fiscal Year 2018 Budget Hearing Presentation
- Annexation Resolution C-2017-05-01-A and Annexation Resolution Plan C-2017-05-02-A Lands of Stavros K., LLC (Tax Map 0025; Parcel 100 – 2305 Pulaski Highway) Pat's Pizzeria.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

GUESTS:

1. Donald Alexander – 205 Mechanics Valley Road North East re: Water Fees

APPOINTMENTS:

1. Sarah ("SJ") Anderson – Board of Appeals

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES:

ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:

- Resolution No. C-2017-05-01-A Annexation Resolution / Lands of Stavos K. LLC
- 2. Resolution No. C-2017-05-02-A Annexation Resolution Plan / Lands of Stavos K. LLC

REPORTS:

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Commissioners
- 3. Director of Finance and Administration
- 4. Town Administrator

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Commissioners
- 3. Director of Finance and Administration
- 4. Town Administrator
 - a. Cecil County Draft Memorandum of Understanding Water and Sewer Work Group

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Mayor
- 2. Commissioners
- 3. Director of Finance and Administration
- 4. Town Administrator
 - a. 80 Bay View Road, North East Maryland Water Allocation Request- 250 GPD

MISCELLANEOUS:

APPROPRIATIONS:

- 1. Requisition R7-00010 Allied Control Services, INC.
- 2. Requisition R7-00011 Entech Engineering INC.
- 3. Invoices for Payment

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR:

ADJOURNMENT:

ADA NOTICE – The Mayor and Commissioners are committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to fully participate in public meetings. Anyone planning to attend a public hearing or public meeting announced by the Mayor and Commissioners, and who wish to receive auxiliary aids, services, or accommodations is invited to contact the Town of North East at least 48 hours in advance by calling 410-287-5801 or through the Maryland Relay Service (1-800-735-2258 TTY/Voice).

Sent via email: Cecil Whig, Cecil Guardian Sent via fax - The Herald